BERNIE MORENO
OHIO

Nnited States Denate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 13, 2025
The Honorable Jerry Moran The Honorable Chris Van Hollen
Chairman Ranking Member
Subcommittee on Commerce, Subcommittee on Commerce,
Justice, Science, and Related Agencies Justice, Science, and Related Agencies

Dear Chairman Moran and Ranking Member Van Hollen:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Commerce,
Justice, Science, and Related Agencies Appropriations Act, consistent with the requirements of
paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I
have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

BERNIE MORENO
United States Senator



Recipient Name

University of Akron

Ohio University

City of Cincinnati

Freedom A La Cart
JewishColumbus
Ohio State University

Cuyahoga County
Cleveland Metroparks
Sinclair Community

College

University of Dayton

Transportation Research

Center
City of Elyria
Lake County

Washington County
Sheriff's Office
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Moreno, Bernie(R-OH) Commerce, Justice and Science
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

to provide funding for R&D equipment for new facility

to assist in the development of training materials for law
enforcement

to equip local police with capabilities to improve
differential responses.

to provide funding to establish survivor resource center
to provide technology and equipment investment
to support research and development laboratory

to replace aging fleet vehicles

to purchase new vehicles for Cleveland Metroparks police
department to replace an aging fleet.

to modernize advanced manufacturing center for
workforce development

to enhance education opportunities and promote
advanced manufacturing

to purchase impact lab equipment to assist in standards
development research

to assist in upgrade of radio system
to furnish public safety center with upgraded technology

to assist in developing a regional training curriculum

Project
Location

Akron OH

Athens OH

Cincinnati OH

Cleveland OH
Columbus OH
Columbus OH

Cuyahoga
County OH

Cuyahoga
County OH

Dayton OH

Dayton OH

East Liberty OH

Elyria OH
Lake County OH

Marietta OH

Amount
Requested
($000)

$5,045

$5,000

$1,500

$400
$3,000
$4,300

$1,495

$942

$2,000

$3,000

$3,676

$2,200
$5,000

$455



