United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 13, 2025

The Honorable Jerry Moran Chairman Subcommittee on Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies The Honorable Chris Van Hollen Ranking Member Subcommittee on Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies

Dear Chairman Moran and Ranking Member Van Hollen:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies Appropriations Act, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

BERNIE MORENO
United States Senator

Moreno, Bernie(R-OH) Commerce, Justice and Science Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
University of Akron	to provide funding for R&D equipment for new facility	Akron OH	\$5,045
Ohio University	to assist in the development of training materials for law enforcement	Athens OH	\$5,000
City of Cincinnati	to equip local police with capabilities to improve differential responses.	Cincinnati OH	\$1,500
Freedom A La Cart	to provide funding to establish survivor resource center	Cleveland OH	\$400
JewishColumbus	to provide technology and equipment investment	Columbus OH	\$3,000
Ohio State University	to support research and development laboratory	Columbus OH	\$4,300
Cuyahoga County	to replace aging fleet vehicles	Cuyahoga County OH	\$1,495
Cleveland Metroparks	to purchase new vehicles for Cleveland Metroparks police department to replace an aging fleet.	Cuyahoga County OH	\$942
Sinclair Community College	to modernize advanced manufacturing center for workforce development	Dayton OH	\$2,000
University of Dayton	to enhance education opportunities and promote advanced manufacturing	Dayton OH	\$3,000
Transportation Research Center	to purchase impact lab equipment to assist in standards development research	East Liberty OH	\$3,676
City of Elyria	to assist in upgrade of radio system	Elyria OH	\$2,200
Lake County	to furnish public safety center with upgraded technology	Lake County OH	\$5,000
Washington County Sheriff's Office	to assist in developing a regional training curriculum	Marietta OH	\$455